

REF: CIL/CC/39/2026-27

August 12, 2026

To The Corporate Service Department The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 531358 ISIN: INE102B01014	To, The Department of Corporate Services, The NSE Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/ 1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: CHOICEIN
--	--

Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 published on August 12, 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English Newspaper)
2. Pratahkal (Marathi Newspaper)

The above information is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.choiceindia.com

Kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,
Yours Truly,

For Choice International Limited

Karishma Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

 NJ Capital Private Limited (CIN:U67120GJ2009PTC057351) Registered Office Address: Block No 501, 2nd Floor, C Tower, Udhna Udyognagar Sangh Commercial Complex, Central Road No. 10, Udhna, Surat - 394210 Phone No.: 0261-6913301, Website: www.njcapital.in				
Statement of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2026				
(Amount in INR Lakhs except EPS)				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	3,618.29	3,453.11	2,731.48	12,441.93
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,367.16	1,280.30	972.20	4,531.76
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,367.16	1,280.30	972.20	4,531.76
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,027.97	965.12	717.82	3,375.98
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,026.71	956.10	717.82	3,370.95
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	15,543.30	15,543.30	13,977.53	15,543.30
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	19,622.42
8. Securities Premium Account	12,610.10	12,610.10	8,064.74	12,610.10
9. Net worth	36,220.09	35,165.72	26,331.59	35,165.72
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	71,097.81	76,285.09	60,241.42	76,285.09
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	414.00	414.00	276.00	414.00
12. Debt Equity Ratio	1.96	2.17	2.29	2.17
13. Earnings Per Share (Basic - Rs.)	0.66	0.63	0.54	2.39
Earnings Per Share (Diluted - Rs.)	0.63	0.60	0.51	2.28
14. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

NOTE:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (https://www.njcapital.in/).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (https://www.njcapital.in/).

For NJ Capital Private Limited
Sd/-
Chaitanya Chunduri
Director and CFO
DIN: 03517790

Place: Surat
Date: 10 August, 2026

 Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144405 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Steet, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001 E-mail: info@malcoindia.co.in, Website: www.manaksiaaluminium.com Phone: +91-33-2243 5053/5054				
"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026"				
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)				
Particulars	"Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026 (Unaudited)"	"Year Ended 31st March 2026 (Audited)"	"Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025 (Unaudited)"	
Total Income from Operations	13,958.97	56,390.67	13,441.44	
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT)	394.46	1,041.54	204.65	
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes (PAT)	285.06	755.61	155.77	
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	277.19	747.67	155.77	
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34	
"Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year."		13,579.58		
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.43	1.15	0.24	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.43	1.15	0.24	

Notes :
(a) The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.manaksiaaluminium.com) and also you can view results by scanning QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited
Sunil Kumar Agrawal
(Managing Director)
DIN - 00091784

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11.08.2026

 Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431 Regd Office: Bhasa, No. 14, P.O & P.S. Bishnupur, Diamond Harbour Road, South 24 Parganas-743503, West Bengal Telephone: +91-033-4064 7843 E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026				
Rs. in Lakhs (except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2026 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	406.50	941.67	3735.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	2.54	10.23	41.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.54	10.23	41.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.99	5.48	79.39
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.99	5.48	84.81
6	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1862.77
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.08
	Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.08

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com & the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cse-india.com and that of the Company at www.kkalpanagroup.com.
2) The Un-Audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2026. A Limited Review of these financial results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3) The company is engaged primarily in the business of reprocessed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".
4) The Company does not have any subsidiary/ Associate/ Joint venture entity(ies) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026
5) The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee
(DIN: 00240758)
Whole Time Director

Place : Kolkata
Date: 11th August, 2026

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

 DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhair Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160 Email: dolfintube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfintyres.com				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2026 UNAUDITED	31.03.2026 AUDITED (Refer Note.4)	30.06.2025 UNAUDITED
		30.06.2026 UNAUDITED	31.03.2026 AUDITED (Refer Note.4)	30.06.2025 UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	5269.28	4887.53	4030.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	260.28	209.97	199.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	260.28	209.97	199.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	196.52	163.00	157.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	190.06	163.82	154.90
6	Equity Share Capital	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	1.96	1.63	1.57
	2. Diluted:	1.96	1.63	1.57

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity. (www.dolfintyres.com).
2. The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11/08/2026.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAWALJIT SINGH
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 11th August, 2026

Choice International Ltd.

The Joy of Earning
Equity | Commodity | Currency | Wealth Management
Investment Banking | Management Consulting
CIN NO : L67190MH1993PLC071117

Reg Office : Sunil Patodia Tower, Plot No 156- 158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099
Tel No : +91-22-6707 9999 | Website : www.choiceindia.com | Email id: info@choiceindia.com

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
1	Total Income			
	(a) Revenue from Operation	3,097.86	3,067.11	2,346.23
	(b) Other Income	92.38	71.36	33.33
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	799.24	866.95	628.87
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	799.24	866.95	628.87
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	606.07	678.42	479.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	608.23	669.31	493.85
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet			
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,227.77	2,227.77	2,056.56
8	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.72	3.05	2.38
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	2.70	3.02	2.34

Notes:
1. The above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the Board of Directors for approval. The Board of Directors approved the same at its meeting held on August 10, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued a Limited Review Report on the said financial results.
2. Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of Choice International Limited are as follows:

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
1	Total Income	117.65	96.89	70.32
2	Profit Before Tax	64.50	47.76	20.40
3	Profit after Tax	45.01	35.84	15.64
4	Other Comprehensive Income	0.01	0.23	-0.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income	45.02	36.07	15.53

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's Website- <https://cmsapi.choiceindia.com/assets/3f640d43-7d1c-42d6-bafe-b4e5f730bdc>.

For Choice International Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Poddar
Managing Director
DIN- 01518700

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2026

 INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED Regd. Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Bulburi, Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra. Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615 Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com	
NOTICE OF 40TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS	
NOTICE is hereby given that the 40th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 8th September 2026, at 11:30 AM (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") facility, to transact the business as set out in the Notice which will be circulated for convening the AGM. In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") General Circular No. 3/2025 dated September 22, 2025, and SEBI Circular issued on December 2024, the Company has decided to conduct the AGM through VC/OAVM facility without the physical presence of the members. In compliance with the MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars, respectively, issued from time-to time, electronic copies of the Notice of the 40th AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 including the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2026 will be sent to all the members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants ("DP")/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. If your email ID is already registered with the Company/DP/RTA, login details for Remote e-Voting / e-Voting are being sent on your registered email address. A letter containing the web link of the Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 is being sent at the registered address of the shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/DP/RTA. In case you have not registered your email address with the Company/DP/RTA, please follow below instructions to register your email address for obtaining Annual Report and login details for e-Voting.	
Physical Holding	Send a request to the MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, RTA of the Company at helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com providing Folio No., Name of Shareholder, scanned copy of the Share Certificate (front and back) and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card for registering email address.
Demat Holding	Please contact your DP and register your email address as per the process advised by your DP.
Pursuant to the above circulars, the requirement of sending physical copies of the Annual Report has been dispensed with. Physical copies of the Annual Report 2025-26 will be sent only to those shareholders who specifically request the same, however, we urge shareholders to support our commitment to environmental protection by choosing to receive Company's communications through E-mail. Notice of the 40th AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 will also be made available on the Company's website at https://www.indoramaindia.com and concerned Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. The Company is providing Remote e-Voting facility ("Remote e-Voting") of National Securities Depository Limited to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the 40th AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-Voting system during the AGM ("e-Voting"). The detailed procedure for joining the AGM and Remote e-Voting / e-Voting is provided in the Notice of AGM. The Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. By order of the Board For Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited Ashok Yadav Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (ICSI Membership No.: ACS 14223)	
Place: Gurugram Date: 11th August 2026	

 GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED CIN : L17116KA2006PLC038839 Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098 Tel No. 080 29744077/78 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
CONSOLIDATED (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited
Total income from operations	2,588.26	2,550.71	1,778.50	8,277.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(550.63)	(777.30)	(1,174.75)	(4,200.62)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(440.03)	(498.29)	(1,174.75)	(3,651.07)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(440.03)	(498.29)	(1,174.75)	(3,651.07)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(440.03)	(418.34)	(1,174.75)	(3,571.12)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earning per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(6.48)	(7.51)	(17.86)	(56.46)

Note:
1) The above information is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) **Key Standalone Financial Information**

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited
Turnover	2,536.53	2,470.13	1,718.12	7,841.57
Profit Before Tax	(401.31)	(477.53)	(1,145.65)	(3,688.37)
Profit After Tax	(401.31)	(477.53)	(1,145.65)	(3,688.37)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2026.
4) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
5) The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
Gautam V. Kumtakar
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999

Place: Gokak Falls
Date: August 11, 2026

ENVIRO INFRA ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L37003DL2009PLC191418

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, 2nd Floor, RG Metro Arcade, Sector-11, Rohini, New Delhi-110085

Phone: 011-40591549, Email: ho@eielp.in, Website: www.eiel.in

For more details
scan the QR code

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30 th June 2026	31 st March 2026	30 th June 2025	31 st March 2026	30 th June 2026	31 st March 2026	30 th June 2025	31 st March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited*	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited*	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,512.15	34,941.38	24,252.68	105,685.19	36,518.24	43,890.64	24,919.27	118,796.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,671.23	6,627.09	5,966.49	23,760.95	5,852.00	7,131.74	6,218.92	25,837.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,672.22	6,600.70	5,471.49	22,886.15	5,852.99	7,105.34	5,723.92	24,962.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,575.00	4,995.95	4,077.69	17,087.78	4,521.25	5,428.77	4,248.05	18,838.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	3,558.40	4,990.56	4,075.30	17,027.43	4,504.02	5,423.38	4,245.66	18,778.12
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00	17,553.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) [as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year]	-	-	-	99,094.80				105,717.72
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (₹) [not annualised for the quarters]	2.04	2.85	2.32	9.73	2.27	2.96	2.39	10.42
	Diluted (₹) [not annualised for the quarters]	2.04	2.85	2.32	9.73	2.27	2.96	2.39	10.41

*The statement includes the results for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 being the balancing figures of the audited year ended figures and published nine-months of the respective financial years, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.

Notes:

- The above information has been extracted from the detailed standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges, viz. National Stock Exchange Limited www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, i.e. www.eiel.in.
- The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th August 2026 and then approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on the same date.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Manish Jain

Managing Director

DIN: 02671522

Place: New Delhi

Date: 11th August 2026
